
CHIEF'S REPORT 
October 30, 2024 

 
SEPTEMBER INCIDENT COUNT 

 

       

          

Incident Type Desc City Rural Other Total 
Fires 14 4 1 19 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 

0 0 0 0 

Rescue & EMS Call 457 54 83 594 

Hazardous Conditions 5 4 0 9 

Service Requests 81 10 2 93 

Good Intent 57 7 7 71 

False Alarms 42 5 1 48 

Total 656 84 94 834 
 

 

FY INCIDENT COUNT 
 

       

          

Incident Type Desc City Rural Other Total 
Fires 154 20 20 194 

Overpressure rupture, 
Explosion, Overheat (No 
Fire) 1 1 0 2 

Rescue & EMS Call 4470 416 753 5639 

Hazardous Conditions 80 23 1 104 

Service Requests 720 78 17 815 

Good Intent 415 62 172 649 

False Alarms 453 35 3 491 

Total 6293 635 966 7894 
 

 

 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30
Station 6 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 2
Station 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Station 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Station 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
Station 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 2
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GENERAL INFORMATION 

• BME Type 3 Replacements (Update) 
• Super Single Full Proposal  
• Firefighter Apprentice Program  
• Todd Fire  
• CRFPD Conflag Reimbursement 
• EM Report  

 
 
STATION 6 LIEUTENANT’S REPORT 
 
Maintenance:  
 
Old –  
- New chair project: Chairs being delivered Nov 4. 
- Fire Alarm panel phone connections, repaired by Century Link. Line 2 was completely failing to connect; Line 1 was 
intermittent according to Century Link. No new issues this month. 
- NW Bay Door: Stopped working on 9/20, Applegate responded to repair 9/24 and are continuing to make repairs to 
door to get it back to functioning. Door has completely been repaired, sounds like it was a bad sensor not 
communicating when the door was completely up. 
- Women’s bathroom in need of some maintenance after a long period of time with no use. A couple light fixtures, and 
the shower head need looked at. Working with Bob on the light fixture issue, handling the shower head myself. Shower 
head replaced, NW Mechanical looked at light problem briefly, unknown who is making the repair at this time.  
 
New –  
- Drains continue to back up in kitchen sink and men’s shower #1. This has occurred monthly since my arrival (sounds 
like longer than that according to RRV’s). Talked with board about a more permanent fix, rather than calling plumber 
every month. Heidi and Bob are working with plumbers. 
 
RRVs:  
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CALL COUNTS FOR CRFPD UNITS, BRUSH RIGS, AND 
TENDERS BY FIRE DISTRICT

Philomath Fire & Rescue - Other

Other - Other

No Fire District - Station 4

Monroe RFPD - Other

Corvallis RFPD - Station 6

Corvallis RFPD - Station 4

Corvallis RFPD - Station 3

Corvallis RFPD - Station 2

Corvallis RFPD - Station 1

Corvallis Fire Department - Other

Corvallis Fire Department - Station 4



•Joshua Kruckewitt, Crew Leader and EMT  
•Max Sisson, Crew Leader and EMT  
•Johann Shahalami, Crew Leader and EMT  
• Lucas Fernandez, A/O, testing process for EMT  
• Tyler Boltman, A/O, Received EMT  
• Adam Bernhard, A/O Trainee, EMT 
• Murphy Schuster, A/O, Received EMT  
• Max Salvetti, A/O Trainee  
• Nolen Scott, A/O Trainee  
• Bethany Lingenfelter, A/O Trainee 
• Takoda Wheeler, A/O Trainee, EMT  
• Rafi Alvarado-Gonzalez, A/O Trainee, EMT Class  
 

Expenses:  
9/25/24  $54.94 Home Depot  Shower Head/extender/pipe 

tape 
10/14/24  $113.90 Home Depot  Furnace Filters x3, bay floor 

squeegee  
 
 
 
 

Station 6 Staffing Hours 

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S 
629.75 8.5 153 48.75 

75% 1% 18% 6% 
 
   

136(3) 136(2) 166 O.O.S 
Wednesday 9/25/2024 8.5 1.5 12 2 
Thursday 9/26/2024 7.5 0 5.5 11 
Friday 9/27/2024 21 0 0 3 
Saturday 9/28/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 9/29/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 9/30/2024 8.75 0 0 15.25 
Tuesday 10/1/2024 15.25 0 0 8.75 
Wednesday 10/2/2024 24 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/3/2024 24 0 0 0 
Friday 10/4/2024 0 0 24 0 
Saturday 10/5/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/6/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 10/7/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/8/2024 0 0 24 0 
Wednesday 10/9/2024 23 1 0 0 
Thursday 10/10/2024 24 0 0 0 
Friday 10/11/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/12/2024 0 0 24 0 
Sunday 10/13/2024 24 0 0 0 



Monday 10/14/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/15/2024 15.25 0 0 8.75 
Wednesday 10/16/2024 13 0 11 0 
Thursday 10/17/2024 19 0 5 0 
Friday 10/18/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/19/2024 24 0 0 0 
Sunday 10/20/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 10/21/2024 24 0 0 0 
Tuesday 10/22/2024 23 0 1 0 
Wednesday 10/23/2024 24 0 0 0 
Thursday 10/24/2024 9.5 0 14.5 0 
Friday 10/25/2024 24 0 0 0 
Saturday 10/26/2024 8 0 16 0 
Sunday 10/27/2024 24 0 0 0 
Monday 10/28/2024 2 6 16 0 
Tuesday 10/29/2024 24 0 0 0 

 


